

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 735 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2014  
AND  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 658 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9393 OF 2014  
AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9762 OF 2016 AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10174 OF 2016 AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10269 OF 2016 AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10340 OF 2016

--  
Respective counsel for the parties are present  
--

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE,  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ**  
**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2016**

**PER COURT :**

Await Service.

2. Returnable date is extended by eight weeks. Reissue notice/s to the concerned respondent/s, returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2017.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]  
JUDGE**

**[R.M. BORDE]  
JUDGE**