

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9762 OF 2016**  
**RAMESHWAR SHIVAJI BUDRE**  
**VERSUS**  
**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	<p style="text-align: center;">Court's or Judge's orders</p> <p><b>CORAM : S.S. SHINDE &amp; S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.</b></p> <p><b>DATED : 09.01.2018</b></p>
---	---

Mr.P.S.Kochar, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr.C.S.Kulkarni, AGP for resp./State.  
Mr.D.S. Mali, Advocate for R-2.

1. By way of last opportunity to learned Counsel for the respondent to file reply further time is granted till 25.01.2018. List the petition on 29.01.2018.

[ S.M.GAVHANE, J. ]

[ S.S.SHINDE, J. ]