

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9762 OF 2016**

RAMESHWAR SHIVAJI BUDRE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the petitioner:Mr.P.S. Kochar  
AGP for respondent/State:Mr.C.S. Kulkarni  
Advocate for respondent no.2:Mr.D.S. Mali  
Advocate for respondent no.4 : Mr. V.B. Patil

...  
**CORAM: S.S.SHINDE & S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**  
**Dated: January 29, 2018**

...

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, by way of last opportunity, stand over to 16th February, 2108. No prayer for further adjournment will be entertained on the next date of hearing and this Court will proceed to decide this Petition on its own merits.

**(S. M. GAVHANE, J)**

**(S.S. SHINDE, J)**