



(1)

919-WP-9762-2016

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 9762 OF 2016

Rameshwar Shivaji Budre

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. P S Kochar h/f Mr. S. R. Kolhare, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. V. C. Patil h/f Mr. U. B. Bondre, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. C. V. Borse, h/f Mr. V. B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent no.4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026.

PC :-

1. This petition is being adjourned from 17th January 2026, and till now, the same is not worked out. Today also a request is made for adjournment by the petitioner as learned Advocate has filed a leave note.
2. Stand over to 23.06.2026 by way of last chance.
3. If the petition is not worked out by the petitioner, this Court will decide it finally with the assistance of learned AGP and learned Advocate for Respondents.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]